

ITEM NO. 25

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for	Special	Leave	to	Appeal	(Civil)	No(
15356-15358/2014						

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2014 in WP 38500/2013 in WP 38598/2013 in WP 36733/2013 passed by the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S SARWOTTAM ISPAT LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION,
REP. BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9505/2014
(With applications for permission
for
interim relief and office report)
AND

to file SLP and prayer

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15360-15364/2014
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.V. Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.06.25
09:38:45 IST

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv.

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com
Permission to file SLP granted in S.L.P.(C)...CC No.
9505/2014.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive action for recovering the FSA
charges for the term April 2010 to June 2012 shall be taken.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 12398 of 2014.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER